Change Order No.

Date of Issuance: July 3, 2025 Effective Date:

Owner: Town of Bristol, Indiana Owner's Contract No.:

Contractor: Niblock Excavating, Inc. Contractor’s Project No.:

Engineer:  Jones Petrie Rafinski, Corp Engineer's Project No.:  2021-00113
Project: Call 2024-1 Community Crossings Project Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:

This Change Order for the Project accounts for overruns and underruns of the individual pay item quantities of
the base bid for original contract items.

Proposed elimination of St. Joseph St. from Charles St. to Apollo St. construction from the contract consisting of:

Pay Item 2.01 for CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING to omit 1 LS at Unit Price of $6,950.00 per LS

Pay Item 2.02 for MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION to omit 1 LS at Unit Price of $9,500.00 per LS

Pay Item 2.03 for CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY to omit 1 LS at Unit Price of $7,925.00 per LS

Pay ltem 2.04 for EXCAVATION, COMMON to omit 570 CYS at Unit Price of $30.00 per CYS

Pay Item 2.05 for EROSION CONTROL to omit 1 LS at Unit Price of $3,150.00 per LS

Pay Item 2.06 for SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE Il to omit 40 SYS at Unit Price of $14.50 per SYS

Pay Item 2.07 for SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE lil to omit 1755 SYS at Unit Price of $1.00 per SYS

Pay ltem 2.09 for DENSE GRADED SUBBASE to omit 10 CYS at Unit Price of $95.00 per CYS

Pay Item 2.1 for COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53 to omit 570 TON at Unit Price of $35.00 per TON

Pay Item 2.11 for COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73 to omit 25 TON at Unit Price of $85.00 per TON

Pay Item 2.12 for HMA, SURFACE, TYPE B, 9.5 MM to omit 125 TON at Unit Price of $125.00 per TON

Pay ltem 2.13 for HMA, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, 19.0 MM to omit 165 TON at Unit Price of $100.00 per
TON

Pay ltem 2.14 for HMA, BASE, TYPE B, 25.0 MM to omit 250 TON at Unit Price of $87.50 per TON

Pay Item 2.15 for JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE to omit 415 LFT at Unit Price of $0.75 per LFT

Pay Item 2.16 for JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE to omit 415 LFT at Unit Price of $0.75 per LFT

Pay Item 2.17 for LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT to omit 415 LFT at Unit Price of $0.15 per LFT

Pay Item 2.18 for ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT to omit 1515 SYS at Unit Price of $0.25 per SYS

Pay Item 2.19 for SIDEWALK, CONCRETE to omit 195 SYS at Unit Price of $75.00 per SYS

Pay Item 2.2 for CURB RAMP, CONCRETE to omit 90 SYS at Unit Price of $120.00 per SYS

Pay ltem 2.21 for DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES to omit 10 SYS at Unit Price of $500.00 per SYS

Pay Item 2.22A for CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, PER REVISION 2 to omit 195 LFT at Unit Price of $35.00
per LFT

Pay ltem 2.25 for PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 9 IN. to omit 40 SYS at Unit Price of $115.00 per SYS

Pay ltem 2.26 for MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING to omit 2 EACH at Unit Price of $1.00
per EACH

Pay ltem 2.27 for MULCHED SEEDING, TYPE U to omit 145 SYS at Unit Price of $8.50 per SYS

Pay Item 2.32 for CASTING, MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE to omit 3 EACH at Unit Price of $325.00 per
EACH

Pay Item 2.33 for CASTING, WATER VALVE, ADJUST TO GRADE to omit 1 EACH at Unit Price of $225.00 per
EACH

Pay Item 2.35 for MAINTAINING TRAFFIC to omit 1 LS at Unit Price of $11,500.00 per LS

Pay Item 2.36 for SIGN, GROUND MOUNTED, RESET to omit 2 EACH at Unit Price of $185.00 per EACH

Pay Item 2.37 for TRANSVERSE MARKING, PAINT, STOP LINE, WHITE, 24 IN. to omit 84 LFT at Unit Price of
$12.5 per LFT

EICDC’ C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Page 1 of 5




Proposed addition of Elkhart St. from SR 15 to Charles St. construction to the contract consisting of:

Pay Item 4.01 for CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING to add 1 LS at Unit Price of $3,750.00 per LS

Pay Item 4.02 for MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION to add 1 LS at Unit Price of $8,500.00 per LS

Pay Item 4.05 for SIDEWALK CONCRETE, REMOVE to add 76 SYS at Unit Price of $25.00 per SYS

Pay Item 4.07 for CONCRETE, REMOVE to add 90 SYS at Unit Price of $22.50 per SYS

Pay Item 4.08 for EXCAVATION, COMMON to add 385 CYS at Unit Price of $30.00 per CYS

Pay Item 4.09 for EROSION CONTROL to add 1 LS at Unit Price of $5000.00 per LS

Pay ltem 4.1 for SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE II to add 1200 SYS at Unit Price of $14.50 per SYS

Pay Item 4.11 for SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE Ill to add 76 SYS at Unit Price of $1.00 per SYS

Pay Item 4.12 for DENSE GRADED SUBBASE to add 16 CYS at Unit Price of $85.00 per CYS

Pay Item 4.13 for HMA, TYPE B, SURFACE, 9.5 mm to add 95 TON at Unit Price of $130.00 per TON

Pay Item 4.14 for HMA, TYPE B, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm to add 125 TON at Unit Price of $105.00 per TON
Pay Item 4.15 for HMA, TYPE B, BASE, 25.0 mm to add 185 TON at Unit Price of $90.00 per TON

Pay Item 4.16 for JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE to add 410 LFT at Unit Price of $0.75 per LFT

Pay Item 4.17 for JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE to add 410 LFT at Unit Price of $0.75 per LFT

Pay Item 4.18 for ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT to add 2200 SYS at Unit Price of $0.25 per SYS

Pay Item 4.19 for SIDEWALK, CONCRETE to add 30 SYS at Unit Price of $115.00 per SYS

Pay Item 4.2 for CURB RAMP, CONCRETE to add 49 SYS at Unit Price of $185.00 per SYS

Pay Item 4.21 for DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES to add 8 SYS at Unit Price of $725.00 per SYS

Pay Item 4.26 for PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 9 IN. to add 90 SYS at Unit Price of $145.00 per SYS

Pay Item 4.28 for MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING to add 2 EACH at Unit Price of $1.00
per EACH

Pay Item 4.29 for MULCHED SEEDING, TYPE U to add 690 SYS at Unit Price of $8.50 per SYS

Pay Item 4.3 for TOPSOIL to add 1 LS at Unit Price of $5000.00 per LS

Pay Item 4.32 for CASTING, MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE to add 3 EACH at Unit Price of $325.00 per EACH
Pay Item 4.33 for MAINTAINING TRAFFIC to add 1 LS at Unit Price of $5000.00 per LS

Pay Item 4.34 for SIGN POST, SQUARE, TYPE 1, UNREINFORCED ANCHOR BASE to add 75 LFT at Unit Price
of $30.00 per LFT

Pay Item 4.35 for SIGN, SHEET, RELOCATE to add 3 EACH at Unit Price of $250.00 per EACH

Pay Item 4.36 for SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.100 IN. THICKNESS to add 18.5 SFT at Unit Price of $75.00
per SFT

The attached list amounts to a net decrease of the Contract Price of $37,440.00.

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Page 2 of 5




EJICDC=

g
el

4

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGEIN CONTRACTTIMES
Original Contract Price: Driginal-ContractTimes:
SubstantictCompletions——
$.639,627.00 ReadyforfFinalRayment———
davec or datac
gaysordates
[Increase] [Beerease] from previously approved Change HnereaseHbeereaseHrompreviouslhy-approved-Change
OrdersNo._1 toNo. 2 : OrdersNe——to-No— =
$2,082.50 PeadytfeorfimalRaymentt— o ————
AQ\IL‘
days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.637,544.50

dave ar datac
days-or-dates
[trerease] [Decrease] of this Change Order: Heacreasel [Becraasal ofthis Change Order:
$ 37,440.00
dave ar datac
davserdates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:
$ 600,104.50
dave ar datac
days-ordates
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: GCEPTED:
By: By: By: At 2
Engineer (i required) Owner (Authorized Signature) " Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: Enagineer Title Title /3_{,51‘/0!5'6//’
Date: 7/11/2025 Date Date -’7(/,;,7/ 1S
; s Ependtecs & £
applicable}

EJCDC® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Page 3 of 5




SAINT JOSEPH STREET

FROM CHARLES STREET
TO: APOLLO STREET
ITEM Quantity $ Amount
NO. DESCHIFTION Overrun/(Underrun) UNIT Overrun/(Underrun)
2.01 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 1 LS ($6,950.00)
2.02 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS ($9,500.00)
2.03 CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY 1 LS ($7,925.00)
2.04 EXCAVATION, COMMON 570 CYS ($17,100.00)
2.05 EROSION CONTROL 1 LS ($3,150.00)
2.06 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE Il 40 SYS ($580.00)
2.07 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE Il 1,755 SYS ($1,755.00)
2.09 DENSE GRADED SUBBASE 10 CYS ($950.00)
2.10 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53 570 TON {$19,950.00)
211 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 73 25 TON ($2,125.00)
2.12 HMA, SURFACE, TYPE B, 9.5 MM 125 TON ($15,625.00)
2.13 HMA, INTERMEDIATE, TYPE B, 19.0 MM 165 TON ($16,500.00)
2.14 HMA, BASE, TYPE B, 25.0 MM 250 TON ($21,875.00)
2.15 JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE 415 LFT ($311.25)
2.16 JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE 415 LFT ($311.25)
2.17 LIQUID ASPHALT SEALANT 415 LFT ($62.25)
2.18 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 1,515 SYS ($378.75)
2.19 SIDEWALK, CONCRETE 195 SYS ($14,625.00)
2.20 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE 90 SYS ($10,800.00)
2.21 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES 10 SYS ($5,000.00)
CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE, PER
2.22A | pEVISION 2 19= LF ($9,457.50)
2.25 PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 9 IN. 40 SYS ($4,600.00)
MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION
2:26 | LR SEEDING ‘ EALH ($2.00)
2.27 MULCHED SEEDING, TYPE U 145 SYS ($1,232.50)
CASTING, MANHOLE, ADJUST TO
232 | GRrADE 2 EACH ($975.00)
CASTING, WATER VALVE, ADJUST TO
£.20 GRADE 1 EACH ($225.00)
2.35 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS ($11,500.00)
2.36 SIGN, GROUND MOUNTED, RESET 2 EACH ($370.00)
TRANSVERSE MARKING, PAINT, STOP
237 LINE, WHITE, 24 IN. &4 LFT ($1,050.00)
Net Overrunr/ (Underrun) = ($184,885.50)

EJCDC’ C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.
Page 4 of 5




ELKHART STREET

FROM: | SR15

TO: CHARLES STREET
Quantity S Amount

TEERNC, DERGRIFTION Overrun/(Underrun) UNIT Overrun/(Underrun)
4.01 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING 1 LS $3,750.00
4.02 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION 1 LS $8,500.00
4.05 SIDEWALK CONCRETE, REMOVE 76 SYS $1,900.00
4.07 CONCRETE, REMOVE 90 SYS $2,025.00
4.08 EXCAVATION, COMMON 385 CYS $11,550.00
4.09 EROSION CONTROL 1 LS $5,000.00
410 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE Il 1,200 SYS $17,400.00
411 SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IlI 76 SYS $76.00
412 DENSE GRADED SUBBASE 16 CYS $1,360.00
413 HMA, TYPE B, SURFACE, 9.5 mm 95 TON $12,350.00
414 HMA, TYPE B, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm 125 TON $13,125.00
415 HMA, TYPE B, BASE, 25.0 mm 185 TON $16,650.00
416 JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE 410 LFT $307.50
417 JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE 410 LFT $307.50
4.18 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 2,200 SYS $550.00
4.19 SIDEWALK, CONCRETE 30 SYS $3,450.00
4.20 CURB RAMP, CONCRETE 49 SYS $9,065.00
4.21 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES 8 SYS $5,800.00
4.26 PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 9 IN, 90 SYS $13,050.00
428 I'\S/Ié)EBéll.rl\lZé\TlON AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR 5 EACH $2.00
4.29 MULCHED SEEDING, TYPE U 690 SYS $5,865.00
4.30 TOPSOIL LS $5,000.00
4.32 CASTING, MANHOLE, ADJUST TO GRADE 3 EACH $975.00
4.33 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS $5,000.00
434 | UNREINFORCED ANCHOR BASE & LFT $2.25000
4.35 SIGN, SHEET, RELOCATE 3 EACH $750.00
3 |l Sl VTE EEREHE, 0GR, 18.50 SFT $1,387.50
Net Overrun/ (Underrun) = $147,445.50

J:\Projects\2021 Projects\2021-0113 Bristol\Street Dept\2024 CCMG Call 2024-1\15_Construction Administration\Change Orders\No.

2\DRAFT 2025-06-23.docx

EICDC’ C-941, Change Order.

Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Page 5 of 5




